

(Requestor's Name)
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only
Office Use Only



PRECHIVED 2020 FEB 26 NI 4: 17 2021 FEB 26 NI 4: 17

> **FILEU** 221 FEB 23 - AMICE 31 ANTANAS FED 11 C. C.

K. SALY FEB 2 / 2021 .



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

Date:	02/26/2020	
	Merritt Walker	_
	nce #: 1192388	_
Entity N	Name: PLANNED SECU	RITY SERVICES, INC.
V /	Articles of Incorporation/Authorization	to Transact Business
	Amendment	
	Change of Agent	
[] F	Reinstatement	
	Conversion	
۱ 🗌	Merger	
	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
F	Fictitious Name	
\checkmark	OtherCERTIFIED COP	Y OF THE FILING EVIDENCE
Authori	zed Amount: \$78.75	
Signatu	ıre:	

- APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Planned Security Services, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)		3		
		5(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		
	(Date first transacted busines (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 60)	ss in Florida, if prior to registration) 7.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
150 Smith Road	- 2nd Floor, Parsippany, NJ 07054			
	(Principal	office <u>street</u> address)		
	(Principal			
	(Principal	office <u>street</u> address) ailing address, if different)		
	(Principal	ailing address, if different)		
Name and stre	(Principal) (Current ma et address of Florida registered agent: (ailing address, if different)	LANA ST	
Name and <u>stre</u> Name:	(Principal (Current ma <u>et address</u> of Florida registered agent: (Corporation Service Company	ailing address, if different)	ALLAN ST TANK	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Corporation Service Company By: U _______ Lynn Cannelongo, Assistant VP (Registered agent's signature) **Corporation Service Company**

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 098A7713-A10B-4CF0-8632-7B7ED1B934E3

A. DIRECTORS			
[] Chairman	Robert A. Francis Name:	Chairman	Douglas G. Cooke Name:
⊡Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	150 Smith Road - 2nd Floor	Director	1255 Bay Street, Suite 600
President	Parsippany, NJ 07054	President	Toronto, ON M5R 2A9
□Vice President		□Vice President	Canada
	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
■Other <u>CEO</u>	[]Other	□Other	🗌 Other
LiChairman	David Han Name:	∐Chairman	Astrit (Tony) Gorana Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	150 Smith Road - 2nd Floor	Director	150 Smith Road - 2nd Floor
ElPresident	Parsippany, NJ 07054	□ President	Parsippany, NJ 07054
∐Vice President	n	□Vice President	
Secretary	□Treasurer	□Secretary	
CFO	Other	Other	
□ Chairman	Dino Iuliano	(1)Chairman	Name: Charles M. Fallon
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	150 Smith Road - 2nd Floor	Director	1855 Griffin Rd. Suite A-330
President	Parsippany, NJ 07054	□President	Dania Beach, FL 33004
□Vice President		□Vice President	

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals fixed lot the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

ESecretary

COther _____

[] Treasurer

[]Other_

| Robert Francis

12. _____C3CD5F11507E430

Decretary

■Other ____

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.\$17,155, F.S.

13. Robert A. Francis, President, CEO and Director

[]]Treasurer

Dother _____

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES SHORT FORM STANDING

PLANNED SECURITY SERVICES, INC. 0100885028

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above-named New Jersey Domestic For-Profit Corporation was registered by this office on August 02, 2002.

As of the date of this certificate, said business continues as an active business in good standing in the State of New Jersey, and its Annual Reports are current.

I further certify that the registered agent and office are:

ROBERT A FRANCIS 150 SMITH ROAD PARSIPPANY, NJ 07054



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 25th day of February, 2020

Sher in Mun

Elizabeth Maher Muoio State Treasurer



Certificate Number : 6105315845 Verify this certificate online at

https://wwwl.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp